501900114 04/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen Knight	12/08/2009
Stephen G. Drake	12/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shaw Inspection Systems Limited
Street Address:	Grist Mill, Crittens Road
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Cobholm, Great Yarmouth, Norfolk
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NR31 0AG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13392672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (203)787-5818

 Phone:
 203-787-0595

 Email:
 delpet@delpet.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Ciesco Address Line 1: 121 Whitney Ave.

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHW100018000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Ciesco

Total Attachments: 6

source=shw100018000assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028105 FRAME: 0009 > \$40.00 1339267;

501900114

source=shw100018000assignment#page2.tif source=shw100018000assignment#page3.tif source=shw100018000assignment#page4.tif source=shw100018000assignment#page5.tif source=shw100018000assignment#page6.tif

Ferry J. M. Maddie M. Bross, July 10/10

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GARTH R. PRENTICE a Canadian citizen of 9054 Forest Cliff Court, Conroe, Texas 77302, United States of America, STEPHEN KNIGHT, a British citizen of Manor Farmhouse, Church Road, Lingwood, Norwick, Norfolk, NR13 4TR, United Kingdom and STEPHEN G. DRAKE, a British citizen of 30, Latchmoor Park, Ludham, Great Yarmouth, Norfolk NR29 5RA, United Kingdom have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EXTERNAL PIPELINE WELD INSPECTION

as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United Kingdom filed by SHAWCOR LIMITED. on the 28th day of August, 2009 under No. 0915141.6, and in a corresponding United States patent application entitled , serial No.

executed

filed

AND WHEREAS, SHAW PIPELINE SERVICES INC., a corporation of the State of Texas, having its head office and principal place of business at 3838 N. Sam Houston Pkwy. E., Suite 300, Houston, Texas 77032-3405, United States of America, has acquired from the said GARTH R. PRENTICE his whole right, title and interest for the United Kingdom, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention, applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United Kingdom, the United States of America and all other countries that may be obtained therefor.

AND WHEREAS, SHAW INSPECTION SYSTEMS LIMITED, a company registered in England, of Grist Mill, Crittens Road, Cobholm, Great Yarmouth, Norfolk, NR31 OAG, United Kingdom has acquired from the said STEPHEN KNIGHT and STEPHEN G. DRAKE, their whole right, title and interest for the United Kingdom, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention,

applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United Kingdom, the United States of America and all other countries that may be obtained therefor.

AND WHEREAS, the said SHAWCOR LIMITED, a company registered in England of Bergstrand House, Parkwood Close, Broadley Industrial Estate, Plymouth, Devon, PL6 7SG, England, has acquired from the said SHAW PIPELINE SERVICES INC. and from the said SHAW INSPECTION SYSTEMS LIMITED their whole right, title and interest for the United Kingdom, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention, applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United Kingdom, the United States of America and all other countries that may be obtained therefor.

AND WHEREAS, SHAWCOR LTD. a Canadian corporation, having it head office and principle place of business at 25 Bethridge Road, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M9W 1M7, has acquired from the said SHAWCOR LIMITED, a company registered in England, its whole right, title and interest for the United Kingdom, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention, applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United Kingdom, the United States of America and all other countries that may be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, to him in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said GARTH R. PRENTICE hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and he does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said SHAW PIPELINE SERVICES INC., its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for the United Kingdom, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the application above referred to, and in and to the said applications and in and to any Letters Patent of United Kingdom, the United States of America, and all other countries that may be obtained therefor.

AND BE IT KNOWN also that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to each of them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said STEPHEN KNIGHT and STEPHEN G. DRAKE hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and they do hereby sell and transfer to the said SHAW INSPECTION SYSTEMS LIMITED, it successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for the United Kingdom, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the application above referred to, and in and to the said applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United Kingdom, the United States of American and all other countries that may be obtained for the said invention.

AND BE IT KNOWN also that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by each of them, the said SHAW PIPELINE SERVICES INC. and the said SHAW INSPECTION SYSTEMS LIMITED do hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents they do sell, assign and transfer to the said SHAWCOR LIMITED, a company registered in England, its successors and assigns, their whole right, title and interest for the United Kingdom, the United States of America, in and to the said invention and in and to the said applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United Kingdom, the United States of America and all other countries that may be obtained for the said invention.

AND BE IT KNOWN also that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said SHAWCOR LIMITED, a company registered in England, does hereby confirm that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents it does sell, assign and transfer to the said SHAWCOR LTD., a Canadian corporation, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for the United Kingdom, the United States of America, in and to the said invention and in and to the said applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United Kingdom, the

United States of America and all other countries that may be obtained for the said invention.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Ridout & Maybee LLP, 10th Floor, 225 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5V 3M2, their registered attorneys and agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said GARTH R. PRENTICE, STEPHEN KNIGHT and STEPHEN G. DRAKE have hereunto but their hands and affixed their

seals.

(Witness)

(Garth R. Prentice)

(Śtephen Whight)

(Seal)

(Seal)

(Seal)

AND IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said SHAW PIPELINE SERVICES INC. has caused its common seal to be hereunto affixed under the hands of its duly authorized signing officers.

(Seal)

Witness

Date

Date

SHAW PIPELINE SERVICES INC.

by

(Name: Gaern Cerrical

(Title: YP (Ghr.))

by

(Name: June) H. Mc Junes

(Title: YP/Sec.)

AND IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said SHAW INSPECTION SYSTEMS LIMITED has caused its common seal to be hereunto affixed under the hands of its duly authorized signing officers.

(Seal)
Witness
Date

SHAW INSPECTION SYSTEMS LIMITED

(Name: ANTAD WALMSLEY

(Title: ACLOUNTING MANAGER)

Witness 99
Date

(Name: (Title: Saus Mason)

AND IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said SHAWCOR LIMITED, a company registered in England, has caused its common seal to be hereunto affixed under the hands of its duly authorized signing officers.

SHAWCOR LIMITED

(Seal)	by <u>ABM Gall</u> (Name: Henry Holo) (Title: Secontary	
Witness	(Name: Hanny Heloll	
20.1.2010	(Title: Secretary)
Date		
	β γ	
Witness	(Name:	
	(Title:	**
Dato		

PATENT REEL: 028105 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 04/25/2012